TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		12/21/2012	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARPAC, L.P.
Street Address:	9511 W. River Street
City:	Schiller Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60176
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

Name:	GREAT LAKES, L.L.C.
Street Address:	9511 W. River Street
City:	Schiller Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60176
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

Name:	INFRAPAK, L.L.C.
Street Address:	9511 W. River Street
City:	Schiller Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60176
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1676581	BRANDPAC
Registration Number:	1787837	ARPAC
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0315

900243551

Registration Number:	2056928	TRAY STAR
Registration Number:	2036931	DIABLO
Registration Number:	2381951	CAPRA
Registration Number:	1856549	EZ-DUZ-IT
Registration Number:	1881853	INFRA PAK
Registration Number:	1921244	WRAP-N-WEIGH
Registration Number:	2123018	INFRAPAK "AMERICA'S CHOICE"
Registration Number:	2208400	SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	2295502	FLM-SAVR
Registration Number:	2311602	EZ-LOAD
Registration Number:	1626697	GREAT LAKES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (614) 462-2283

Email: barbara.bacon@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Jordan Address Line 1: 250 West Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-7509

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42778.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
Signature:	/Barbara Bacon/
Date:	01/08/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0316

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

LET IT BE KNOWN THAT, COLE TAYLOR BANK, a National Banking Association having a principal place of business at 225 W. Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, does hereby fully release and discharge, the security interest granted to it pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 17, 2003 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2003, at Reel 002791, Frame 0306 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by ARPAC L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, GREAT LAKES, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company which, on September 30, 2004, merged with and into Arpac L.P., and INFRAPAK, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company which, on September 15, 2008, merged with and into Arpac L.P., having a principal place of business at 9511 W. River Street, Schiller Park, Illinois 60176, in all of the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and all other trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, business identifiers (including all applications for, registrations of, and goodwill associated with each of the foregoing), and all other rights, assets, and interests subject to the security interest in the Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation those trademark applications and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A of the Trademark Security Agreement (incorporated herein by reference) and in the attached schedule, the debt(s) secured by the Trademark Security Agreement having been paid and satisfied in full.

SIGNED at Chicago, Illiniis this Z1 day of Describer, 2012.

COLE TAYLOR BANK

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0317

State of)	
	ss:	
County of)	
<u> 5</u> VP	(Title) of Cole Ta	conally appeared Chris Foltman (Name) ylor Bank, the signer and sealer of the foregoing
instrument, who acknowle	aged the same to be the fre	e act and deed of said Cole Taylor Bank.
Kombuly a	. Johnse	
NO(T)ARY	/ PU B LIC	
J	V	[seal]
My commission expires:		
		OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY A. JOHNSON Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 26, 2013

SCHEDULE

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BRANDPAC	1676581	February 25, 1992
ARPAC	1787837	August 17, 1993
TRAY*STAR	2056928	April 29, 1997
DIABLO	2036931	February 11, 1997
CAPRA	2381951	August 29, 2000
EZ-DUZ-IT	1856549	October 4, 1994
INFRAPAK	1881853	March 7, 1995
WRAP-N-WEIGH	1921244	September 19, 1995
INFRAPAK "AMERICA'S CHOICE"	2123018	December 23, 1997
SIDEWINDER	2208400	December 8, 1998
FLM-SAVR	2295502	November 30, 1999
EZ-LOAD	2311602	January 25, 2000
GREAT LAKES and Design	1626697	December 11, 1990

RECORDED: 01/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0319